1

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Tis Doume Pt oy G

Eoc#: 0324506072

ugene "Gene” Moore Fes: $35.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds .
Date: 09/02/2003 04:33 PM Pg: 1ot7

Schwartz, Cooper, Greenberger
& Krauss, Chartered

180 North LaSalle Street

Suite 2700 This space reserved for Recorder's use only

Chicago, [llinois 60601

Attn: Gary P. Segal, Esq.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into as June 1, 2003, by LASALLE BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not individually, but solely as successor Trustee (the “Trustee™)
to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago under a certain Trust Agreement
dated September 18, 1986 aiid known as Trust No. 100055-02 (the “Trust™), KENNETH J.
GENENDER (the “Beneficiary”) and GENENDER INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Illinois
corporation (the “Company”; and together with the Trust and the Beneficiary are collectively
ceferred to as the “Mortgagor”), to and’ for the benefit of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, a national banking assoclation, its successors and assigns ("Mortgagee").

RECITALS:

A. The Company is the record owner of the fae simple estate in and (o the real estate
located in the State of Illinois and legally described on'F shibit A-1 attached hereto and made a
part hereof (the “Company Parcel™);

p
<
-
'S

B. The Trustee is the record owner of the fee simpl= cstate in and to the real estate
located in the State of Llinois and legally described on Exhibit A-2attached hereto and made a
part hereof (the “Trust Parcel”);

C. Pursuant to that certain Indenture of Lease dated as of eptember 30, 1997,
between the Company and the Trust, the Company leased the Company Parcelio-the Trust for a
term of ninety-nine (99) years (the same, as it has been or may be further amenaed, restated,
modified or supplemented and in effect from fime to time, being herein referred to as the
“Ground Lease™).

D. Pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Facility Lease dated as of
September 30, 1997, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated
Facility Lease dated as of June 1, 2003, by and between the Trust and the Company, the Trust
Jeased the Company Parcel and the Trust Parcel to the Company (the same, as it has been or may
be further amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, being

herein referred to as the “Facility Lease™).

188727.1 0401934-20254




0324505072 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

E. Mortgagee is the holder of a certain Amended and Restated Mortgage, Security
Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filing dated June _Ist_, 2003 (as
amended from time to time "Mortgage") encumbering the Company Parcel and the Trust Parcel
(herein being collectively referred to as “Real Estate").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein
contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Trust, the Beneficiary and the Company each represent and warrant to
Mortgagee that the Ground Lease and the Facility Lease constitute the all agreements between
the Trust, tlie Reneficiary and the Company with respect to the Real Estate and there are no other
agreements, wriften or verbal, governing the tenancy of any party with respect to the Real Estate.

2. The T/ ust. the Beneficiary and the Company each covenant with Mortgagee that
the Ground Lease and the £acility Lease shall be subject and subordinate to the lien and all other
provisions of the Mortgag:-and to all modifications and extensions thereof, to the full extent of
all principal, interest and all ather-amounts now or hereafter secured thereby and with the same
force and effect as if the Mortgage tiad been executed and delivered prior to the execution and
delivery of the Ground Lease and the Facility Lease.

3. This Agreement shall not-0< amended, modified or supplemented without the
written agreement of Mortgagor and Mortgages-at the time of such amendment, modification or
supplement.

4, This Agreement shall be governed by-ard, construed in accordance with the laws
of the State of Illinois.

5. All notices, demands, requests and other corr:spopdence which are required or
permitted to be given hereunder shall be deemed sufficiently gives when delivered or mailed in
the manner and to the addresses of Mortgagor and Mortgagee, as the Case may be, as specified in
the Mortgage.

6. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterpar's znd all of such
counterparts together shall constitute one and the same Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

188727.1 040934-20254 2




0324505072 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and

year first above written.

\_/

T G enEnded

188727.1 040934-20254

ENE

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, not individually, but
solely as successor Trustee to American
National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago under a certain Trust Agreement
dated September 18, 1986 and known as
Trust No. 100055-02

7MLy (L 001t

Name:
Title:

RS

This niSment ia
SR T !“l\:ef’:
ot iy

.-T‘-i gndersigned Land Trusteg
seein the exaraise of the povier
RSN 08 sk Trusten

e viairantia

e Truside arg
5T fe not
‘_ mspaﬂanﬁz iy is
WA \ani igtr anforcsdble
N ’r:‘r\g. ] ,:‘\l by CATTEn ’, in .

 VEIATE, Urkiertaking or :zaree}megemhé

S insvument,




0324505072 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} s8.
COUNTY OF COOK)

1, Jeesre & Fus#asrc a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that _A€we77 . Cenemoen the P,é 1 2
of GENENDER INTERNATIONAL, INC., who is personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the
said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation «oi the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN urder my hand and notarial seal, this _1st_ day of June, 2003.

‘ OFFICIALSEFL © -
r JERALD E KUSHN'G | et
| NOTARY PUBLIC STATE GPiliNOis | <=~ —NOTARY PUBLIC
1 MY COMMISSION FXP UINE 62005,
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.

JENRERESY

COUNTY OF COOK )

I,M f ustnie. 3 Nolary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that KENNETH J. GENENDER, who is personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed ta the foregoing instrument as such person,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged-that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _1st_ day of fune, 2003.

{ OFFICIALSEAL
j JERALD E KUSHNIE \

| NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS {-
| WY COMMISSION E7, TUNE 5,2005

188727.1 040934-20254 4




0324505072 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK)
[, srwidls FOSTER a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that SRRNEATITR: Jthe " 2t L

T e ik oy
of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee who is personally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

s _, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed
and dehvered r'm said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DewsT

GIVEN undei riv hand and notarial seal, this ¥ day of dume, 2003.

AL SEAL" ¥ \/MW . M/Mé

T’AWANA M. FOSTER
NOTARY &1JBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commussion Expires 08/14/2005

188727.1 040934-20254 5




0324505072 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES
LOT 52 IN PALWAUKEE BUSINESS CENTER UNIT THREE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42,

NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROFERTY ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE:

44 Lentury Drive
Witeeing, Illinois 60090

PINS:

03-11-407- 015-0000

188727.1 040934-20254




0324505072 Page: 7 of 7

“ UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-2
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES
LOTS 54, 55 and 56 IN PALWAUKEE BUSINESS CENTER UNIT THREE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42,

NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPERTY ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE:

44 Century Drive
Wheeling, Illinois 60090

PINS:
03-11-407- 017-0000

03-11-407- 018-0000
03-11-407- 019-0000

A-2
192048.1 040934-20254




